
 
 
 

 
IMPORTANT DATES 

2017-2018 
 

Semester 1A September 8 – November 9 
Friday September 8     Day 1 (short-period day) 
Thursday September 21    Progress Report #1 
Friday September 22    Reading Day 
Thursday & Friday October 5 & 6   Mid-Term Major Tests 
Monday October 9      Holiday (Thanksgiving) 
Thursday October 26    Progress Report #2 
Wednesday & Thursday November 8 & 9  Final Exams 
Friday November 10    Turn Around Day (no classes scheduled) 
 
Semester 1B November 13 – January 26 
Monday November 13    Day 1 (short-period day) 
Monday November 27    Progress Report #1 
Thursday & Friday December 7 & 8  Mid-Term Major Tests 
Friday December 22 – Friday January 5  Winter Break 

(Winter Break has been scheduled to coincide with the Toronto school boards 
currently published draft which is awaiting Ministry approval) 

Tuesday January 9     Progress Report #2 
Thursday & Friday January 25 & 26  Final Exams 
Monday January 29 – Wednesday January 31  Turn Around Days (no classes scheduled) 
 
Semester 2A February 1 – April 13 
Thrusday February 1    Day 1 (short-period day) 
Thursday February 15    Progress Report #1 
Monday February 19    Holiday (Family Day) 
Friday & Monday March 2 & 5     Mid-Term Major Tests 
Monday March 12 – Friday March 16  March Break 
Tuesday March 27     Progress Report #2 
Friday March 30     Holiday (Good Friday) 
Monday April 2     Holiday (Easter Monday) 
Thursday & Friday April 12 & 13    Final Exams 
 
Semester 2B April 16 – June 15 
Monday April 16     Day 1 (short-period day) 
Friday April 27     Progress Report #1 
Monday & Tuesday May 14 & 15   Mid-Term Major Tests 
Monday May 21     Holiday (Victoria Day) 
Thursday May 31     Progress Report #2 
Thursday & Friday June 14 & 15   Final Exams 
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Exam Days 
Day 1: Periods 1 & 3 

Day 2: Period 2 

Regular Day 
Period 1: 8:30 – 11:00 
Period 2: 11:15 – 1:45 
Period 3: 2:00 – 4:30 

Short Day 
Period 1:   8:30 – 10:20 
Period 2: 10:30 – 12:20 

Period 3: 12:30 –   2:20 
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SEMESTERS Regular Day Schedule Short-Period Day Schedule Major Test/Exam Days

1A: September 8 - November 9 Period 1: 8:30 - 11:00 Period 1: 8:30 - 10:30 Day 1: Periods 1 & 3 classes

1B: November 13 - January 26 Period 2: 11:15 - 1:45 Period 2: 10:30 - 12:30 Day 2: Period 2 classes

2A: February 1 - April 13 Period 3: 2:00 - 4:30 Period 3: 12:30 - 2:30

2B: April 16 - June 15

July

June

August

5th Week
Month

February

March

April

May

October

4th Week

December

January

September

November

1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week

RD Reading Day
FD Day 1 of semester     

(short-period day)

H Holiday
PR Progress Report

MT Major Test

F.Ex Final Exams 

ER      Exam Review

TA Turn Around Day



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


